

GREER FIRE DISTRICT

Post Office Box 242 Greer. Arizona 85927

Information: 928-735-7279

Greer Fire District Auxiliary
Dan E. Leeds Scholarship Committee
PO Box 242
Greer, AZ 85927

Dear 2024 Scholarship Applicant,

The Greer Fire District Auxiliary is proud to announce the 2024 Dan E. Leeds Scholarship to be awarded to a person entering or continuing in the field of Firefighting or Emergency Medical Services. One scholarship of \$1,500.00 will be awarded by April 22nd, 2024. **Applicants must be residents of southern Apache County.**

Once your application is received, it will be reviewed by the committee. Successful applicants will be scheduled for an interview with the committee to complete the final selection process. Applications must be postmarked, or hand delivered to the Greer Fire District Station #2 no later than March 31st, 2024. Interviews will be scheduled in mid - April and the recipient announced by April 22nd, 2024.

Please carefully review this application packet. All documentation must be submitted with your application for it to be considered. An incomplete application and missing documentation will result in automatic disqualification from the selection process. Applicants who are currently enrolled or have completed course work in Firefighting or Emergency Medical Studies are encouraged to apply. The application materials are available to download from the Greer Fire District website at https://www.greerfiredistrict.org

Successful applicants will be asked to attend the Greer Fire District's Open House on May 25th. The committee looks forward to reading and considering your application. Please feel free to contact the fire station at 928-735-7279 with any questions regarding the scholarship or application process.

Sincerely,

The Dan E. Leeds Scholarship Committee



APPLICATION DETAILS

Along with the attached application form, the following items must be submitted:

- 1. High school diploma or GED
 - a. If you are a high school senior attach verification from the school counselor that you will be graduating.
- 2. High school or college transcripts
- 3. Copy of any or all related certifications
- 4. Verification of acceptance or enrollment in a firefighting or emergency medical services course of study
- 5. 3 professional letters of recommendation
 - a. Three forms are included in this packet.
 - b. Use these forms to give to persons from whom you are requesting recommendations. They will mail their recommendation directly to the scholarship committee. The address is on the recommendation form.
- Verification of enrollment or acceptance to a Firefighting or Emergency Medical Services training program is required prior to the disbursement of funds. Funds will be available until December 31, 2024, and given to the scholarship recipient when registration verification is presented to Chief Wade.
- MAIL OR HAND DELIVER YOUR COMPLETED APPLICATION PACKET TO:

Greer Fire District Station #2
The Dan E. Leeds Scholarship Committee
PO Box 242
38974 Highway 373
Greer, AZ 85927



GREER FIRE AUXILIARY DAN E. LEEDS SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE	Date
Name:	Phone: Home
Mailing Address:	Cell
	 Email:
	_
Describe your career plans in Firefighting or	Emergency Medical Services:
Why are you applying for this scholarship? _	
Describe your current involvement in Firefig	

Please list any related honors or awards:	
	_
What educational institutions have you applied to?	
1.	Accepted?
2	Accepted?
What is the annual cost to attend the school/program How are you currently planning to finance your educate Have you applied for additional financial aid? Y/N	tion?
What financial aid has been awarded?	
Applicant Signature	Date:

- Please attach all items listed under Application Details on page 2 of the cover letter.
- 3 Professional letters of recommendation are required to be submitted. These must be mailed to the scholarship committee by the person providing the recommendation. A Recommendation Form is included in the packet for your use.

Please mail or deliver your completed application packet to:

Greer Fire District Station #2
The Dan E. Leeds Scholarship Committee
PO Box 242
38974 Highway 373
Greer, AZ 85927



GREER FIRE DISTRICT AUXILIARY DAN E. LEEDS SCHOLARSHIP RECOMMENDATION FORM



Name of Applicant
Name
Mailing Address
E-Mail Address:
Phone: Home Cell
May we contact you if we feel further information is needed? Yes No
How are you acquainted with this scholarship applicant?
Length of time you have known the applicant.
Why do you believe he/she deserves to receive the scholarship and will be a successful applicant? Feel free to include any examples or anecdotes which may help with the committee's decision. (Please use the back side of this paper if more room is needed.)

Mail your recommendation to:

Greer Fire District
Dan E. Leeds Scholarship Committee
PO Box 242
38974 Hwy 373
Greer, AZ 85927

Recommendation must be postmarked on or before March 31st, 2024.



GREER FIRE DISTRICT AUXILIARY DAN E. LEEDS SCHOLARSHIP RECOMMENDATION FORM



Name of Applicant
Name
Mailing Address
E-Mail Address:
Phone: Home
May we contact you if we feel further information is needed? Yes No
How are you acquainted with this scholarship applicant?
Length of time you have known the applicant.
Why do you believe he/she deserves to receive the scholarship and will be a successful
applicant? Feel free to include any examples or anecdotes which may help with the
committee's decision. (Please use the back side of this paper if more room is needed.)

Mail your recommendation to:

Greer Fire District
Dan E. Leeds Scholarship Committee
PO Box 242
38974 Hwy 373
Greer, AZ 85927

Recommendation must be postmarked on or before March 31st, 2024.



GREER FIRE DISTRICT AUXILIARY DAN E. LEEDS SCHOLARSHIP RECOMMENDATION FORM



Name of Applicant
Name
Mailing Address
E-Mail Address:
Phone: Home
May we contact you if we feel further information is needed? Yes No
How are you acquainted with this scholarship applicant?
Length of time you have known the applicant.
Why do you believe he/she deserves to receive the scholarship and will be a successful applicant? Feel free to include any examples or anecdotes which may help with the committee's decision. (Please use the back side of this paper if more room is needed.)

Mail your recommendation to:

Greer Fire District
Dan E. Leeds Scholarship Committee
PO Box 242
38974 Hwy 373
Greer, AZ 85927

Recommendation must be postmarked on or before March 31st, 2024.